124000317403

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Audress)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UF	WAIT MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)
	·
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
	<u> </u>

Office Use Only



 (\cdot)



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 120000000088 For any issues please contact

Date:07/	17/2024	Cheyanne Davis (850) 202-1882
	Cheyanne Davis	
Reference #:	2440102	
Entity Name:	THE NEW YORK CO	UNTRY CLUB, LP
☐ Articles of ☐ Amendme ☐ Change of ☐ Reinstater ☑ Conversio	Agent ment	ansact Business
	n/Withdrawal	
☐ Fictitious I	Name	
Authorized Amou	nt: \$ 155.00	_



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088 For any issues please contact Cheyanne Davis Date:____ 07/17/2024 (850) 202-1882 Name: Cheyanne Davis 2440102 Reference #:_____ Entity Name: ____ THE NEW YORK COUNTRY CLUB, LP Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Transact Business Amendment Change of Agent Reinstatement ✓ Conversion □ Merger Dissolution/Withdrawal Fictitious Name Other Authorized Amount: Signature: ______ (Truyung Res___

F: 800,944,6607

COVER LETTER

	w Filing Se vision of Co	ection orporations				
SUBJECT	r.	The New	York Country (Club, L	LC	
SOBJEC		(Name of Res	ulting Florida Limi	ted Com	npany)	_
			•		d fees are submitted to coordance with s. 605.1	
Please rett	ım all corre	espondence concerning	g this matter to:			
	[Douglas Robson				
		(Contact Person)	•	_		
	Barn	es & Thornburg LLF	•			
		(Firm/Company)		-		
	1 N. Wa	acker Drive, Suite 44	100			2
		(Address)		-		- F
	C	hicago, IL 60606				
	(0	Lity, State and Zip Code)		-		
	dro	obson@btlaw.com				$\frac{\omega}{\omega_{CC}} = \mathbf{p}$
E-mail A	Address: (to be	e used for future annual re-	port notifications)	_		Dir Sil
For furthe	r informatic	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:			AN 9: 47 SSEEL SINTE
Erin LeBlanc			312	`	214-8835	
(Name of Contact Person)			(Area Code	-/) (Day	214-8835 time Telephone Number)	_
		or the following amou a bank located in the	nt: (All checks p		sed by this office must	be payable in US
S150.00 (\$25 for Cor & \$125 for A of Organizat	iversion Articles	⊠\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing and Certified Cop		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
Mailing Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			New I Divisi The C 2415 I	Address: Filing Section on of Corporations entre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite	e 810	

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately particle. The New York Country Club,		Conversion is:
(Enter Name of Other Business		
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a	limited partnership	
(Enter entity type, Example: corporation, limited partn	ership, general partnership, common law o	r business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of	Florida ter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of	21
(En	ter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of	
March 29, 2024		
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	: - مر در	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as	set forth in the attached Articles of	Organization:
The New York Country Club, L	LC	
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability	Company)	10 -4
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective of	date:	
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt of the date this document is filed by the Florida Department Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable state document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	r filed date nor more than 90 cale ent of State.)	•
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance	e with all applicable statutes.	
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pa	ay any members having appraisal righ	its the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this	S	17	_ day of	July	20	24	<u>.</u>	
Signature	of Au	ıthor	ized Represe	entative of Lir	nited Lial	<u>bility (</u>	Company:	
Signature o	of Au	horiz	ed Represent	ative:				
Printed Na	ne:		Sophia Robert F	Kapacinskas	Title:		Manager	_
Signature(s) on	beha		usiness Ent <u>ity:</u>			required signature(s)	
Signature:			Sonhie Robert k	Canarinchas	Titlar		General Partner	-
rimed Na	ne: <u>t</u>	7/	30pmp Robert	Sapacinskas	me;		Oelielai i aililei	_
Signature:	$\overline{}$	Z/	1-4	_ /				
Printed Na	ne:_		Fiona Robert K	apacinskas	Title:		General Partner	_
		<u> </u>		 -				
Signature:								_
Printed Na	ne:				Title:			-
Signature								
Printed Nat	me:				Title			-
Timed iva					' ' ' ' ' ' ' '			_
Signature:								
Printed Na	me:				Title:			_ :
Signature:			-				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
Printed Na	me:		<u>.</u>	<u> </u>	little:			_
	of Cha	irmar	ı. Vice Chairn	nan, Director, o n selected, an l		or must	sign.	
			<mark>artnership or</mark> ral Partner.	Limited Liab	ility Partn	<u>ership</u>	<u>:</u>	
			artnership or eneral Partners	Limited Liabi	ility Limit	ed Par	tnership:	
All others: Signature o		uthor	ized person.					
Fees:								
Fee Cei	s for tified	Flori Cop		`Organization:	\$30.00			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The New York Cou	untry Club, LLC	
(Must contain the words "Limited Liab	nility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limited	Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
100 Worth Avenue, #401 Palm Beach, Florida 33480	100 Worth Avenue, Palm Beach, Florida	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Register (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Rebusiness entity with an active Florida registration.)	egistered Agent. You must designate an inc	it's Signature:
The name and the Florida street address of th		
	GLOBAL INC.	
Name		
115 North Calho	oun Street, Suite 4	(1)
Florida street address (P	P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Tallahassee	32301	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

City

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Sophia Robert Kapacinskas
MGR	100 Worth Avenue, #401
	Palm Beach, Florida 33480
MGR	Fiona Robert Kapacinskas 100 Worth Avenue, #401
	Palm Beach, Florida 33480
(Use attachment if necessary)	7 11
ARTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.	min in the second secon
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	macus Ae
Signature of a member or a	in authorized representative of a member

This document is executed in-accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Sophia Robert Kapacinskas

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)